SIA-B
Overcurrent and Earth Fault Protection Relay
for Secondary Distribution
Dual & Self Powered
•  The SIA-B is a Dual & Self powered overcurrent protection relay using the operating current through
three specific current transformers fitted on the lines. These transformers are also used to obtain current
measurements. Optionally, SIAB relay can be used with auxiliary power supply (24 Vdc, 110 Vac or 230 Vac).
The equipment can be occasionally supplied by an external battery portable kit (KITCOM).

Main characteristics
Special CTs
Type Code *In Range Class
CT08-5  41450 3-33 A 5P80
CT16-5 41458 6-65 A 5P80
CT16-10 41452 6-65 A 10P80
CT32-5 41453 12-130 A 5P80
CT64-5 41454 25-260 A 5P80
CT128-5 41455 51-520 A 5P80
CT256-5 41456 102-1040 A 5P80
EPOXY RESIN *  In is the value of the primary nominal current of
the transformer.
*  In is the value of the primary nominal current of
the transformer.
Special CTs
Type Code *In Range Class
CT08-5  Taped 41465 3-33 A 5P80
CT16-5 Taped 41451 6-65 A 5P80
TAPED CTS
Specific CTs for SIA-B Relays
20
• 3 CT power supply-measurement
 Striker
Functions diagram SIA-B
Technical specifications SIA-B
Connections diagram SIA-B
Technical specifications SIA-B
USB
49T* 49*
50/51
Vaux*
Trip*
Block
50N 50/51N
Tx Rx
RTC (1 ms)
Setting table *
Flag*
Fault report
Leds
FRAM
Out config. *
Test
Hmi
7 keys
LCD 20x2
Events
PLC*
21
Technical parameters SIA-B
and Specific CTs
Application Indoor Use
Class of insulation Class E
Frequency 50-60 Hz
Ratio …/ 0,075 A
Primary Conductor Cable max. ø 50 mm
Sec. wire diameter
Terminal for 6 mm2 solid/
4 mm2 strand (Wire NOT
included)
Test winding 0,288 A Nominal